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ORDINANCE NO, 354-0 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 353-0 ADOPTING THE CITY OF TROUTDALE 

FISCAL YEAR 1981-1982 ANNUAL BUDGET, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS AND LEVYING 
TAXES 

WHEREAS, the 1981-82 budget for the Federal Revenue Sharing Fund as 
adopted and appropriated by the Common Council of the City of Troutdale 
on June 23, 1981, does not comply with ORS 294.435 (2) to wit: "after .•. 
the certification of the tax supervising and conservation connnission 
(is) received ... the amount of estimated expenditures for each fund 
shall not be increased by more than 10% thereof •.. , unless the amended 
budget document is resubmitted to the tax supervising and conservation 
commission for another public hearing, and for recommendations or 
objections of that body"; and 

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Troutdale desires the 1981-82 
Federal Revenue Sharing Fund budget to comply with ORS 294.435 (2), and 

WHEREAS, the 1981-82 budgets for all other funds are in compliance with 
ORS 294.435 (2) and do not require amendment 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
TROUTDALE THAT: 

1. The resources and requirements as declared and appropriations made
for the Federal Revenue Sharing Fund on June 23, 1981 are amended
as follows:

Total Resources and Revenues: 

Total Requirements and Expenditure 
Appropriations: 
All Departments: 

#200 Materials & Services 
#300 Capital Outlay 
#000 Contingency 
#000 Unappropriated 
Fund Total Appropriations 

Adopted 
per Ord. no. 

353-0
$153,313 

80,250 
31,840 

2,260 
38,963 

$153,313 

Adjustment 

($64,663) 

( 9,500) 
(31,840) 
( 2,072) 
( 21,251) 
($64,663) 

Amended 
per this 
Ordinance 
$88,650 

70,750 
-0-

188
17, 712 

$88,650 

The Finance Director/City Recorder shall certify and record this amended 
budget in accordance with State Law. 
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PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE THIS 25th DAY
OF August , 1981. 

ATTEST: 

FINANCE DIRECTOR/CITY RECORDER 
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YEAS: 5 
--

NAYS: 0 

R,M. STURGE �YOR 

August 26, 1981 
DATE SIGNED 


