ORDINANCE NO. 354-0

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 353-0 ADOPTING THE CITY OF TROUTDALE FISCAL YEAR 1981-1982 ANNUAL BUDGET, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS AND LEVYING TAXES

WHEREAS, the 1981-82 budget for the Federal Revenue Sharing Fund as adopted and appropriated by the Common Council of the City of Troutdale on June 23, 1981, does not comply with ORS 294.435 (2) to wit: "after... the certification of the tax supervising and conservation commission (is) received... the amount of estimated expenditures for each fund shall not be increased by more than 10% thereof..., unless the amended budget document is resubmitted to the tax supervising and conservation commission for another public hearing, and for recommendations or objections of that body"; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Troutdale desires the 1981-82 Federal Revenue Sharing Fund budget to comply with ORS 294.435 (2), and

WHEREAS, the 1981-82 budgets for all other funds are in compliance with ORS 294.435 (2) and do not require amendment

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE THAT:

1. The resources and requirements as declared and appropriations made for the Federal Revenue Sharing Fund on June 23, 1981 are amended as follows:

	Adopted per Ord. no. 353-0	Adjustment	Amended per this Ordinance
Total Resources and Revenues:	\$153,313	(\$64,663)	\$88,650
Total Requirements and Expenditure Appropriations: All Departments:			
#200 Materials & Services	80,250	(9,500)	70,750
#300 Capital Outlay	31,840	(31,840)	-0-
#000 Contingency	2,260	(2,072)	188
#000 Unappropriated	38,963	(21,251)	17,712
Fund Total Appropriations	\$153,313	(\$64,663)	\$88,650

The Finance Director/City Recorder shall certify and record this amended budget in accordance with State Law.

PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE THIS 25th DAY OF August, 1981. YEAS: 5 NAYS: __0 R.M. STURGES, MAYOR August 26, 1981 DATE SIGNED

ATTEST:

NANCY B. NISON
FINANCE DIRECTOR/CITY RECORDER